
Committee Meeting Minutes 

Human Needs Committee 

721 S. Quentin Rd. Palatine, IL 60067 

Patriot Room 

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 6:30 PM 

 

Minutes: 

 

The Meeting was called to order by Chairman Pohlman at 7:00 PM followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to 

the Flag. Present were Chairman Pohlman, Trustee Leslie Bolanos, Supervisor Andy-John Kalkounos, 

Garrett McNally, Sarah McKillop, Gary Dindia, Rachel Mullany and Marie Klanang. 

 

I Public Comment 

There was no public comment. 

 

II Approval of minutes 

 Minutes were approved for the October 16, 2021 meeting. 

 

III After review of all the presenting agencies the following dollars were budgeted for each 
organization. 
           

Access to Care 

AMITA Health Alexian Brothers 

Barrington Area Council of Aging 
Bridge Youth & Family Services 

 
Center for Enriched Living 

Children Home/Aid 

Children's Advocacy Center 
 

Clearbrook 
Connect to Community 

Escorted Transportation 
Faith Community Homes 

HandsON Suburban Chicago 

 
The Harbour 

 
Journeys | The Road Home 

Kan-Win 

 
Little City Foundation 

Little Sisters of the Poor Palatine 
North Sub. Legal Aid Clinic 

NW Casa 
NWCH 

Northwest Compass 

 
Palatine Township Senior Center 

 
 

 

Low Income Medical Services 

Outpatient Therapy 

Supportive Services 
Counseling 

Group Counseling (Prevention) 
CEL Programming 

Community Child Care 

Forensic and Advocacy Services 
Family Support Services 

Clinical Services 
Educational Outreach 

Escorted Transportation 
Mentoring and Housing 

HOSC Lunch Buddies 

HOSC Intergenerational Pen Pal 
Youth in Transition 

Successful Teens/Effect. Parents 
Hope Center 

24-Hour Multilingual Hotline 

Comprehensive Case Mgmt. 
Horticulture 

Restorative Care 
Comprehensive Legal Aid 

Assault Intervention 
Mobile Dental Clinic 

HYPE 

Housing Counseling 
Adult Day Services 

Case Advocacy 
Home Delivered Meals 

Volunteers 

$3,000 

$30,000 

$1,500 
$95,000 

$15,000 
$15,000 

$45,000 

$6,000 
$3,000 

$2,500 
$2,500 

$8,000 
$10,500 

$2,000 

$1,000 
$2,000 

$2,000 
$7,500 

$2,000 

$3,000 
$7,500 

$20,000 
$4,000 

$5,000 
$40,000 

$7,500 

$5,000 
$11,000 

$60,000 
$3,000 

$3,000 



Partners for Our Communities 

Resources for Community Living 
 

 

Rolling Meadows Park Found. 
Shelter Inc. 

 
Special Gifts Theatre 

Special Leisure Services Found. 
St. Mary's Services 

WINGS 

 
Township Match 

 
Total - Cash 

Bridge Rent 

Community Child Care Rent 
Grand Total 

Crisis Center 

Our Own Place 
Workforce Development 

Financial Wellness Training 

Computer Lab 
Emergency Housing 

Healthy Families 
Musical Theatre Program 

Transportation 
Maternity Counseling 

Safe House Program 

Community Based Service 
Township Match 

 

$10,000 

$10,000 
$0 

$1,000 

$3,800 
$7,500 

$7,500 
$2,500 

$6,000 
$5,000 

$5,000 

$3,000 
$4,700 

 
$488,500 

$76,590 

$60,000 
$625,090 

 

 

IV Other 

 The committee discussed moving some of the programs into General Assistance. 
 

V The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 PM. 


