Committee Meeting Minutes Human Needs Committee 721 S. Quentin Rd. Palatine, IL 60067 Patriot Room Tuesday, November 2, 2021 6:30 PM

Minutes:

The Meeting was called to order by Chairman Pohlman at 7:00 PM followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Present were Chairman Pohlman, Trustee Leslie Bolanos, Supervisor Andy-John Kalkounos, Garrett McNally, Sarah McKillop, Gary Dindia, Rachel Mullany and Marie Klanang.

I Public Comment

There was no public comment.

II Approval of minutes

Minutes were approved for the October 16, 2021 meeting.

III After review of all the presenting agencies the following dollars were budgeted for each organization.

Access to Care	Low Income Medical Services	\$3,000
AMITA Health Alexian Brothers	Outpatient Therapy	\$30,000
Barrington Area Council of Aging	Supportive Services	\$1,500
Bridge Youth & Family Services	Counseling	\$95,000
	Group Counseling (Prevention)	\$15,000
Center for Enriched Living	CEL Programming	\$15,000
Children Home/Aid	Community Child Care	\$45,000
Children's Advocacy Center	Forensic and Advocacy Services	\$6,000
	Family Support Services	\$3,000
Clearbrook	Clinical Services	\$2,500
Connect to Community	Educational Outreach	\$2,500
Escorted Transportation	Escorted Transportation	\$8,000
Faith Community Homes	Mentoring and Housing	\$10,500
HandsON Suburban Chicago	HOSC Lunch Buddies	\$2,000
	HOSC Intergenerational Pen Pal	\$1,000
The Harbour	Youth in Transition	\$2,000
	Successful Teens/Effect. Parents	\$2,000
Journeys The Road Home	Hope Center	\$7,500
Kan-Win	24-Hour Multilingual Hotline	\$2,000
	Comprehensive Case Mgmt.	\$3,000
Little City Foundation	Horticulture	\$7,500
Little Sisters of the Poor Palatine	Restorative Care	\$20,000
North Sub. Legal Aid Clinic	Comprehensive Legal Aid	\$4,000
NW Casa	Assault Intervention	\$5,000
NWCH	Mobile Dental Clinic	\$40,000
Northwest Compass	HYPE	\$7,500
	Housing Counseling	\$5,000
Palatine Township Senior Center	Adult Day Services	\$11,000
	Case Advocacy	\$60,000
	Home Delivered Meals	\$3,000
	Volunteers	\$3,000

Partners for Our Communities	Crisis Center	\$10,000
Resources for Community Living	Our Own Place Workforce Development	\$10,000 \$0
	Financial Wellness Training	\$1,000
Rolling Meadows Park Found.	Computer Lab	\$3,800
Shelter Inc.	Emergency Housing	\$7,500
	Healthy Families	\$7,500
Special Gifts Theatre	Musical Theatre Program	\$2,500
Special Leisure Services Found.	Transportation	\$6,000
St. Mary's Services	Maternity Counseling	\$5,000
WINGS	Safe House Program	\$5,000
	Community Based Service	\$3,000
Township Match	Township Match	\$4,700
Total - Cash		\$488,500
Bridge Rent		\$76,590
Community Child Care Rent		\$60,000
Grand Total		\$625,090
Grand Total		4023,030

IV Other

The committee discussed moving some of the programs into General Assistance.

V The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 PM.